Form PTO-1595 1-31-92



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101908	3033 Hell (
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please re	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1/2 7/0/	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?		
Hiroo MATSUNAGA, Takeshi HAMACHI and Miyoji KISHIMOTO	BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION 10-1, Kyobashi 1-chome		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Chuo-ku, Tokyo JAPAN		
☐ yes			
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names			
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Execution Date: November 5, 2001	□ yes ☑ no		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: November 5, 2001		
A. Patent Application No.(s)/Confirmation No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attach	l ned? □ Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:		
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): \$40.00		
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connec-		
Suite 800	tion with this Assignment to our Deposit Account No. 19-4880.		
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	Authorized to be charged to our Deposit Account.		
	8. Deposit Account No.		
	19-4880		
DO NOT WR	ITE IN THIS SPACE.		

9. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

Steven M. Gruskin

Reg. No. 36,818

November 27, 2001

Date

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/04/2001 GTOW11

00000168 09993504

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 012330 FRAME: 0501

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,	we, Hiro	MAISONAGA,	Takeshi HAMACHI	and Miyoji	KISHIMOIO
	~					
has	⊄e_ invented ce:	rtain new and	d useful improv	vements in		
	VULCA	NIZATION P.	ROCESS FOR P.	NEUMATIC TIRE AND	MOLD THEREFOR	
for	which		e made have made—or a	m/are about to make)	appl	ication for Lette
Pate	ent of the Unite	d States of A	merica;			
	AND WHER	EAS,	BRIDGES'	TONE CORPORATION		
		-		ome, Chuo-Ku, Toky	ıo Tanan	
desi	irous of acquiri	ng an intere:	st therein and	in the Letters Paten	t to be obtained	therefor from t
Uni	ited States;					
		EEODE I :			17-14 6-1-13	
0				l whom it may concer		
Or	ne				Dollars (\$1.00
to_	us in hand	d paid, the re	ceipt of which	is hereby acknowledg	gedwe	
				presents do hereby as		
nav	e assigned, solu	, and set over				
			BKIDGES	TONE CORPORATION		
*		our entire		right, title, and	interest in and to	the said invention
4	fully set forth a	nd described	in tha			
as i	_				E. C. Start	2
te plicable	(a) specifica	tion prepared	d and executed	by <u>us</u> on the	5th_day of _NOT	ember, xx
ding		ion filed on t	he day	of,	19, Serial No.	
nre	enaratory to obt	aining Letter	rs Patent there	for; said invention, a	pplication and Le	tters Patent to
-		_		TOVE CORPORATION		
		by the said $_{-}$	DITTOLO	TONE COM CMITTON		
	_their_own	ı use and beh		heir legal represe		
for			oof, and for _t.	heirlegal represe	ntatives, to the fu	ll end of the ter
for for	which said Let	ters Patent a	oof, and for $_{-}$ t.	heir legal represe fully and entirely as	ntatives, to the fu	ll end of the ter
for for	which said Let	ters Patent a	oof, and for _t.	heir legal represe fully and entirely as en made.	ntatives, to the fu	ll end of the ten
for for	which said Let s had this	ters Patent a s assignment :	oof, and for _t. are granted, as and sale not be	heir legal represe fully and entirely as en made. hereunto set <u>Our_</u> h	ntatives, to the fu the same would l	ll end of the tennave been held
for for	which said Let s had this	ters Patent a s assignment :	oof, and for _t. are granted, as and sale not be	heir legal represe fully and entirely as en made. hereunto set <u>Our_</u> h	ntatives, to the fu the same would l	ll end of the tend ave been held
for for	which said Let s had this	ters Patent a s assignment :	oof, and for _t. are granted, as and sale not be	heir legal represe fully and entirely as en made. ereunto set <u>our</u> h day of	ntatives, to the fu the same would l hand_S_ and affix November	ll end of the tennave been held sealseal
for for	which said Let s had this	ters Patent a s assignment :	oof, and for _t. are granted, as and sale not be	heir legal represe fully and entirely as en made. ereunto set <u>our</u> h day of	ntatives, to the fu the same would l hand_S_ and affix November	ll end of the tennave been held sealseal
for for	which said Let s had this	ters Patent a s assignment :	oof, and for _t. are granted, as and sale not be	heir legal represe fully and entirely as en made. hereunto setOur h day of (Inve	the same would be hand_S_ and affix November	ll end of the tendave been held seal , A.D. 1812
for for	which said Let s had this	ters Patent a s assignment :	oof, and for _t. are granted, as and sale not be	heirlegal represe fully and entirely as en made. ereunto setOurl 5thday of (Inve Hiro MATSU	the same would I the same would I hand_S_ and affix November I	ll end of the tendave been held seal , A.D. 1812
for for _u:	which said Let S had this IN TESTIMO Tokyo,	ters Patent as assignment of the control of the con	oof, and for _t. are granted, as and sale not be EOF, _we h	fully and entirely as en made. ereunto setOur h 5thday of (Inve Hiro MATSU Takeshi HAM	the same would I the same would I hand_S_ and affix November I	ll end of the tendave been held seal , A.D. 1812
for for _u:	which said Let S had this IN TESTIMO Tokyo,	ters Patent as assignment of the control of the con	oof, and for _t. are granted, as and sale not be EOF, _we h	fully and entirely as en made. ereunto setOur h 5thday of (Inve Hiro MATSU Takeshi HAM	the same would I the same would I hand_S_ and affix November I	ll end of the tendave been held seal , A.D. 1812
for for _u:	which said Let had this IN TESTIMO Tokyo,	ters Patent as assignment of the control of the con	oof, and for _t. are granted, as and sale not be EOF, _we h	fully and entirely as en made. ereunto setOur h 5thday of (Inve Hiro MATSU Takeshi HAM	the same would be and some would be and some would be and affix November I for the same would be and some would be and some would be and affix and some work. I for the same would be a some work and	ll end of the tendave been held seal, A.D. 1812

RECORDED: 11/27/2001

PATENT REEL: 012330 FRAME: 0502